For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX6033
High-Precision, Low-Dropout SOT23 Series
Voltage Reference
General Description
The MAX6033 ultra-high-precision series voltage refer-
ence features a low 7ppm/°C (max) temperature coeffi-

� Wide 2.7V to 12.6V Supply Voltage
� Excellent Load Regulation: 0.001mV/mA
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
TEMP COEFF
(ppm/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%)
TOP MARK
MAX6033AAUT25-T 2.500 10 0.04 ABDF
MAX6033AAUT25#TG16 2.500 10 0.04 #ACNC
MAX6033BAUT25-T 2.500 15 0.20 AAXL
MAX6033BAUT25#TG16 2.500 15 0.20 #ACND
MAX6033CAUT25-T 2.500 40 0.10 AAXH
MAX6033CAUT25#TG16 2.500 40 0.10 #ACNE
MAX6033AAUT30-T 3.000 10 0.04 ABDG
MAX6033AAUT30#TG16 3.000 10 0.04 #ACNF
MAX6033BAUT30-T 3.000 15 0.20 AAXM
MAX6033BAUT30#TG16 3.000 15 0.20 #ACNG
Ordering Information/Selector Guide continued on last page.
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead(Pb) that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
GND
INI.C.*
*I.C. = INTERNALLY CONNECTED: DO NOT USE
1
+
6 OUTS
5 OUTF
I.C.*
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
MAX6033
Pin Configuration
19-2300; Rev 3; 3/12
MAX6033
Ultra-High-Precision SOT23 Series
Voltage Reference
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—VOUT = 2.500V
(VIN = 5V, COUT = 0.1µF, IOUT = 0A, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +13V
OUTF, OUTS to GND................................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C)............727mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
RoHS-Compliant Packages ..........................................+245°C
Packages Containing Lead(Pb)....................................+240°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX6033A 2.4990 2.5000 2.5010
MAX6033B 2.4950 2.5000 2.5050Output Voltage VOUT TA = +25°C
MAX6033C 2.4975 2.5000 2.5025
V
MAX6033A -0.04 +0.04
MAX6033B -0.2 +0.2Output-Voltage Accuracy TA = +25°C
MAX6033C -0.1 +0.1

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information/Selector Guide (continued)
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
TEMP COEFF
(ppm/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%)
TOP MARK
MAX6033CAUT30-T 3.000 40 0.10 AAXI
MAX6033CAUT30#TG16 3.000 40 0.10 #ACNH
MAX6033AAUT41-T 4.096 10 0.04 ABDH
MAX6033AAUT41#TG16 4.096 10 0.04 #ACNI
MAX6033BAUT41-T 4.096 15 0.20 AAXN
MAX6033BAUT41#TG16 4.096 15 0.20 #ACLG
MAX6033CAUT41-T 4.096 40 0.10 AAXJ
MAX6033CAUT41#TG16 4.096 40 0.10 #ACNJ
MAX6033AAUT50-T 5.000 10 0.04 ABDI
MAX6033AAUT50#TG16 5.000 10 0.04 #ACNK
MAX6033BAUT50-T 5.000 15 0.20 AAXO
MAX6033BAUT50#TG16 5.000 15 0.20 #ACNL
MAX6033CAUT50-T 5.000 40 0.10 AAXK
MAX6033CAUT50#TG16 5.000 40 0.10 #ACNM
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead(Pb) that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
OUTS
SUPPLY INPUT